

**FEDERAL MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND CULTURE****RADIO HOUSE, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, WEST, ABUJA****PROACTIVE INFORMATION & RAPID REPLY (PIRR) SERVICE***In Compliance with FOI Act and the People's Right to Know***FORM PIRR 001****INQUIRY AND REPLY RECORD**

Name of Inquirer (Corporate or Individual).....PUBLIC & PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE LTD/GTE..... Address (Country): NIGERIA City: ABUJA.....L.G:..AMAC..... House /Office/ Plot:..PLOT 184 Cadastral Zone E6 Ademola Adetokumbo Crescent Wuse II Post Code:..NOT AVAILABLE..... Phone...070 66618896.....

E-mail: info@procurementmonitor.org Date Inquiry Received: 20<sup>th</sup> Jan. 2016

Medium:..Written Letter Date Inquiry Replied: 1<sup>st</sup>, March, 2016

Medium:..Written Format.

**DETAILS OF INQUIRY AND REPLY**

S/N	SUBJECT AND SPECIFICS OF INQUIRY	CODE	REPLY	REMARKS
1.	Name of each capital project	ITC - 007	a)Purchase of Two (2) Nos Motor Vehicles Nissan Civilian (30 Seater) and Urvan (16 Seater)  b) Printing of 2016 Calendars 20,000 copies @ N10,000,000	Completed   On-going
2.	Dates of release of fund	ITC - 007	Not available	-
3.	Amounts approved	ITC - 007	N20, 130, 000 (Buses) 10,000,000 (2016 calendars)	-
4.	Amounts utilized	ITC - 007	N20, 130, 000 (Buses) 10,000,000 for( calendars)	-
5.	Constituency projects if any	ITC - 012	None	Not applicable

Reply compiled and forwarded on behalf of FMIC by Name: J. K. Lawal

Position Director (IMKT) Signature Lawal

Original Copy received by me; Name \_\_\_\_\_

Position \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_